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MULTIPLE 100-YARD RUSHING GAMES (42)

Nov. 17, 1951

Oct. 31, 1953

Sept. 18, 1954

Oct. 9, 1954

Nov. 20, 1954

Oct. 27, 1956

Oct. 5, 1957

Oct. 5, 1963

Nov. 18, 1967

Sept. 20, 1969

Oct. 18, 1969

Nov. 7, 1970

Now. 21, 1970

Sept. 18, 1971

Nov. 20, 1971

Sept. 16, 1972

Nov. 18, 1972

Sept. 13, 1975

Sept. 30, 1978

Oct. 7, 1978

Sept. 14, 1985

at Nebraska

Iowa State

Drake

at Arizona

Kansas State

Nebraska

Kansas

Kansas State

at Kansas State

Tulsa

at Oklahoma

Kansas

at Air Force

Wyoming

Air Force

Cincinnati

at Air Force

California

Northwestern

Kansas

Oregon

Carroll Hardy
Merwin Hodel

Frank Bernardi
Carroll Hardy

Homer Jenkins
John Bayuk

John Bayuk
Homer Jenkins

Carroll Hardy
Emerson Wilson
Frank Bernardi

Bob Stransky
John Bayuk

Bob Stransky
Eddie Dove

Bill Harris
Larry Portis

Bobby Anderson
Dan Kelly

Bobby Anderson
Ron Rieger

Bobby Anderson
Jim Bratten

Jon Keyworth
John Tarver

Jon Keyworth
Paul Arendt
Ward Walsh

Charlie Davis
Joe Duenas

Charlie Davis
John Tarver

Ken Johnson
Charlie Davis

Charlie Davis
Ken Johnson

Terry Kunz
David Williams

Bill Solomon
James Mayberry

James Mayberry
Jeff Hornberger

Mark Hatcher

11-107
21-103

12-104
17-103

13-158
16-124

25-183
14-108

10-238
7-124
9-113

15-120
13-108

18-139
7-131

19-103
8-101

15-107
15-102

24-163
23-100

26-123
24-105

31-137
24-130

18-124
23-116
15-101

17-109
15-106

25-196
15-139

20-117
15-102

21-109
22-108

23-131
16-114

16-134
28-124

17-106
15-101

16-114

Anthony Weatherspoon 25-101

Oct. 31, 1987

Oct. 29, 1988

Nov. 5, 1988

Nov. 19, 1988

Sept. 9, 1989

Oct. 7, 1989

Oct. 21, 1989

Oct. 28, 1989

Nov. 18, 1989

Sept. 6, 1990

Oct. 12, 1991

Sept. 18, 1993

Nov. 13, 1993

Oct. 22, 1994

Oct. 21, 1995

Sept. 2, 2000

Sept. 1, 2001

Sept. 22, 2001

Nov. 23, 2001

Nov. 9, 2002

Nov. 16, 2002

Sept. 18, 2010

at Iowa State

Iowa State

at Missouri

Kansas State

Colorado State

Missouri

Kansas

at Oklahoma

at Kansas State

Stanford

Missouri

at Stanford

Kansas

Kansas State

at Iowa State

Colorado State

Colorado State

Kansas

Nebraska

at Missouri

Iowa State

Hawai’i

Sal Aunese
Erich Kissick

Eric Bieniemy
J.J. Flannigan

Marcus Reliford
Eric Bieniemy

J.J. Flannigan
Marcus Reliford

Eric Bieniemy
Darian Hagan

Eric Bieniemy
Darian Hagan

J.J. Flannigan
Darian Hagan

Darian Hagan
J.J. Flannigan

J.J. Flannigan
Darian Hagan

Eric Bieniemy
Darian Hagan

Lamont Warren
Darian Hagan

Lamont Warren
Rashaan Salaam

Rashaan Salaam
Lamont Warren

Rashaan Salaam
Kordell Stewart

Lendon Henry
Marlon Barnes

Cortlen Johnson
Marcus Houston

Bobby Purify
Chris Brown

Chris Brown
Cortlen Johnson

Chris Brown
Bobby Purify

Chris Brown
Bobby Purify

Bobby Purify
Chris Brown

Brian Lockridge
Rodney Stewart

19-127
15-124

24-166
7-103

12-114
30-106

20-151
17-125

23-156
14-103

16-116
15-106

10-178
17-118

21-107
25-103

20-246
28-156

32-149
20-103

10-110
14-101

22-114
20-109

19-130
17-115

28-202
22-127

8-111
8-100

17-121
18-100

21-191
21-121

22-140
8-113

24-198
20-154

35-211
19-119

20-174
25-127

14-109
22-106
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MULTIPLE 100-YARD PASSING GAMES (9)

Nov. 23, 1974  at Kansas State David Williams 24-15-1 177 (0 TD)
Clyde Crutchmer  11- 4-0 103 (0 TD)

Oct. 22, 1983  at Nebraska Steve Vogel 34-18-1 170 (1 TD)
Derek Marshall 8- 5-0 116 (0 TD)

Sept. 12, 1992  at Baylor Kordell Stewart 17-16-0 251 (3 TD)
Duke Tobin 15-10-1 154 (1 TD)

Oct. 26, 1996  Texas John Hessler 19-11-0 158 (0 TD)
Koy Detmer 15- 7-2 137 (1 TD)

Oct. 27, 2001 at Oklahoma State Bobby Pesavento  20-15-1 180 (1 TD)
Craig Ochs 9- 5-0 115 (1 TD)

Jan. 1, 2002 Oregon Craig Ochs 20-13-1 140 (1 TD)
Bobby Pesavento  27-11-2 139 (0 TD)

Sept. 13, 2003 Washington State Erik Greenberg 30-19-2 199 (3 TD)
Joel Klatt 25-13-0 149 (1 TD)

Oct. 9, 2004 Oklahoma State James Cox 21-15-2 175 (1 TD)
Joel Klatt 24-12-0 133 (0 TD)

Oct. 9, 2010 at Missouri Cody Hawkins 25-16-1 133 (0 TD)
Tyler Hansen 21-15-1 117 (0 TD)

MULTIPLE 100-YARD RECEIVING GAMES (15)

Oct. 9, 1982 Nebraska Donnie Holmes 7-107
Dave Hestera 6-105

Sept. 8, 1984 Michigan State Ed Reinhardt 10-142 (2 TD)
Jon Embree 7-112

Nov. 3, 1984 Kansas Jon Embree 8-133
Loy Alexander 7-118 (1 TD)

Sept. 5, 1992 Colorado State Charles Johnson 4-159 (1 TD)
Michael Westbrook 7-130 (2TD)

Oct. 8, 1992 at Missouri Charles Johnson 11-168
Michael Westbrook 8-128

Oct. 17,1992  Oklahoma Charles Johnson 8-182 (1 TD)
Michael Westbrook 9-108

Nov. 6, 1993 at Oklahoma State  Michael Westbrook 6-132 (1 TD)
Charles Johnson 6-121 (1 TD)

Nov. 2, 1996 at Missouri Rae Carruth 7-222 (2TD)
Phil Savoy 5-117 (1 TD)

Nov. 9, 1996 Iowa State Rae Carruth 6-154 (3 TD)
Phil Savoy 8-104 (1 TD)

Aug. 30, 2003 Colorado State Derek McCoy 4-192 (2 TD)
D.J. Hackett 10-103 (1 TD)

Oct. 4, 2003 at Baylor Derek McCoy 6-171 (2 TD)
D.J. Hackett 4-143 (0 TD)

Sept. 11, 2009 at Toledo Scotty McKnight 11-114 (1 TD)
Jason Espinoza 8109 (1 TD)

Nov. 14, 2009 at Iowa State Markques Simas 7-128 (1 TD)
Scotty McKnight 8-107

Nov. 27, 2009 Nebraska Scotty McKnight 7-114 (2TD)
Markques Simas 6-108

Nov. 16, 2013  California Paul Richardson 11-140 (0 TD)
Nelson Spruce 8-140 (0 TD)
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Lamont Warren

Cortlen Johnson

(the first and only CU player in history to have
100 yards rushing and receiving in the same game)




100-YARD RUSHING & RECEIVING GAMES (34)

Nov. 5, 1955

Oct. 29, 1977

Nov. 8, 1980

Sept. 24, 1983

Sept. 24, 1988

Nov. 19, 1988

Sept. 16, 1989

Oct. 20, 1990

Sept. 18, 1993

Oct. 16, 1993

Nov. 20, 1993

Sept. 24, 1994

Nov. 5, 1994

Nov. 12, 1994

Oct. 7, 1995

Oct. 12, 1996

Sept. 5, 1998

Sept. 11, 1999

Nov. 26, 1999

Nowv. 3, 2001

UTAH

MISSOURI

at Oklahoma State

OREGON STATE

OREGON STATE

KANSAS STATE

ILLINOIS

at Kansas

at Stanford

at Oklahoma

at Iowa State

at Michigan

OKLAHOMA STATE Rusher: Rashaan Salaam

at Kansas

KANSAS

OKLAHOMA STATE Rusher: Lendon Henry

Rusher: Jack Becker 20-109
Receiver: Frank Clarke 2-100
Rusher: James Mayberry 26-136
Receiver: Steve Gaunty 3-117
Rusher: Derek Singleton 25-120
Receiver: Ricky Ward 5-113
Rusher: Lee Rouson 9-106
Receiver: Ron Brown 5-143
Rusher: Eric Bieniemy 20-211
Receiver: Jeff Campbell 3-107
Rushers: J.J. Flannigan 20-151

Marcus Reliford 17-125
Receiver: Jeff Campbell 2-102
Rusher: Eric Bieniemy 17-100
Receiver: M.J. Nelson 3-109
Rusher: Eric Bieniemy 18-174
Receiver: Mike Pritchard 4-114
Rushers: Lamont Warren 22-114

Rashaan Salaam  20-109
Receiver: Charles Johnson  8-172
Rusher: Lamont Warren 34-182
Receiver: Charles Johnson  5-136
Rusher: Kordell Stewart 13-113
Receiver: Charles Johnson  6-123
Rusher: Rashaan Salaam 22-141

Receiver: Michael Westbrook 7-157

29-174
Receiver: Phil Savoy 6-113
Rusher: Rashaan Salaam 30-232

Receiver: Michael Westbrook 6-117

Rusher: Herchell Troutman 14-108

Receiver: Rae Carruth 5-148
18-101
Receiver: Rae Carruth 6-166

COLORADO STATE Rusher: Dwayne Cherrington 25-100

SAN JOSE STATE

NEBRASKA

MISSOURI

Receiver: Marcus Stiggers 4-100
Rusher: Cortlen Johnson 14-104
Receiver: Marcus Stiggers  5-174
Rusher: Cortlen Johnson 25-135
Receiver: Javon Green 5-100
Rusher: Cortlen Johnson 11-102
Receiver: Daniel Graham 6-103

Nowv. 10, 2001 at Iowa State Rusher: Cortlen Johnson 27-172
Receiver: Cortlen Johnson  6-105
Nowv. 23, 2001 NEBRASKA Rushers: Chris Brown 24-198
Bobby Purify 20-154
Receiver: Daniel Graham 4-112
Nov. 9, 2002 at Missouri Rusher: Chris Brown 35-211
Receiver: Derek McCoy 6-118
Oct. 23, 2004 at Texas A & M Rusher: Bobby Purify 20-130
Receiver: Dusty Sprague 8-101
Nov. 13, 2004 KANSAS STATE Rusher: Bobby Purify 24-155
Receiver: Ron Monteilh 4-106
Nov. 26, 2004 at NEBRASKA Rusher: Bobby Purify 22-130
Receiver: Blake Mackey 8-116
Oct. 6, 2007 at Baylor Rusher: Hugh Charles 19-109
Receiver: Josh Smith 2-103
Nov. 7, 2009 TEXAS A&M Rusher: Rodney Stewart 20-118
Receiver: Markques Simas  7-135
Nov. 27, 2009 NEBRASKA Rusher: Rodney Stewart 21-110
Receivers: Scotty McKnight 7-114
Markques Simas 6-108
Nov. 6, 2010 at Kansas Rusher: Rodney Stewart 27-175
Receiver: Paul Richardson 11-141
Nowv. 13, 2010 IOWA STATE Rusher: Rodney Stewart 36-123
Receiver: Paul Richardson  5-121
Nowv. 12, 2011 ARIZONA Rusher: Rodney Stewart 24-181
Receiver: Toney Clemons 5-115
Sept. 21, 2012 atWashington State Rusher: Tony Jones 4-105
Receiver: Nelson Spruce 8-103
Oct. 19, 2013 CHARLESTON SO. Rusher: Michael Adkins II ~ 13-137
Receiver: Paul Richardson ~ 8-122
500/500 CLUB (Rushing & Receiving)

Rk Player (Seasons) Rush Rec Total Plays Avg.

1 Rodney Stewart (2008-11) 3,598 969 4,567 902  5.06

2 Bobby Purify (2000-04) 3,016 508 3,524 645  5.46

3 Herchell Troutman (1994-97) 2,487 725 3,212 628 5.11

4 Hugh Charles (2004-07) 2,659 552 3,211 577 5.6

5 Lee Rouson (1981-84) 2,296 699 2,995 667  4.49

6 Cortlen Johnson (1998-2001) 2,199 691 2,890 497 581

7 Merwin Hodel (1949-51) 2,102 540 2,642 550  4.80

8 Ron Brown (1981-85) 751 1,217 1,968 192 6.34

9 Mike Pritchard (1987-90) 585 1,241 1,826 102 17.90

10 Woody Shelton (1950-52) 1,065 586 1,651 271 6.09

11 Bill Symons (1962-64) 734 537 1271 258 493

12 Lawrence Vickers (2002-05) 616 546 1,162 228  5.10
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